
To:  Rachel Farmer
From:  Kirk Elliott
Date:  March 3, 2023
RE:  Purchasing Report

Contains bid projects conducted during the month of February 2023

RFB # 1304

Project 

Department/Director 
Architect

Advertised January 27, 2023 in the Tennesean Newspaper
Bid Opening 

Bacar Constructors
Baron Construction
Biscan Construction
Crain Construction
Doster Construction
Fellowship Construction
Ikon Construction
R.G. Anderson
Rock City Construction
Romach, Inc $768,900.00
The Parent Company

Awarded 

Bidders who were 
solicited or 

participated in this 
bid project

Romach, Inc

February 23, 2023 at 2:30 p.m.

The following is a summary of pertinent bid data for inclusion with the Board Materials to be reviewed at the next 
WCBOE meeting. The summary is in order of ascending bid sequence numbers and not necessarily by date. 
Pursuant to Board Policy this summary reports recent RFB's (Request for Bids) and RFP's (Request for Proposals) 
that were administered by the WCS Purchasing Department.  As always any purchasing - bid project that may 
require Board action should appear on the Board Agenda.  The projects listed below do not require Board action at 
the present time and are listed here for your information.  If further details are needed please contact the Purchasing 
Department to review any of the related bid - project files.  In addition to the projects listed in this monthly report 
the WCS Purchasing Department continues to review, approve and process numerous daily purchase orders that 
encompass day to day operations as well as negotiate renewals of previously bid contracts.       

Casework Replacement at FvHS, AES, CCES, LVES, NES and PCES
This project was for replacement of existing lab casework at FvHS and installation of new 
classroom casework in the computer classrooms of five elementary schools.
Maintenance, Adam Christopher
Keaton Pettit, Johnson + Bailey Architects

Purchasing Department 
1320 West Main Street Suite 202
Franklin, Tennessee 37064-3700
Phone (615) 472-4010



 
 

 

 
 

  
   

  
  

    
  

  
 

  
    

 
 

 

  

     
          

  
     

RFB # 1305 Independence High School Septic System 
Project This project consists of reworking and updating the septic system at the school. 

Department/Director Maintenance, Adam Christopher 
Engineer Steven Jones, Water Management Systems 

Advertised January 27, 2023 in the Tennessean Newspaper 
Bid Opening February 24, 2023 at 10:30 am. 

Name of Company Bid Amount 
Contracting Services Inc. 

Bidders who were 
solicited or participated 

in this bid project 

Underground Pipe & Construction Co. 
Gillespie Construction Enterprises 
Angel Construction Co. $592,000.00 
W & O Construction Inc. $516.000.00 
B.A.M 2 Inc. $639,894.14 
Dynamis Inc. $410,554.72 

Awarded Dynamis Inc. 


